
A&M-Corpus Christi (7-7,3-2 Southland) -vs- UTRGV (5-9,1-4 Southland)
01/03/26 at UTRGV Fieldhouse, Edinburg, TX

 
 

 
 
A&M-Corpus Christi 63

UTRGV 59

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 1,173
Site: UTRGV Fieldhouse, Edinburg, TX
Referees: Michael Thornton, Christopher Balunek, James Ford

Score By Period 1 2 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 28 35 63
UTRGV 28 31 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Shogbonyo,Nicholas * 32 4-7 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 11
06 Williams,Sheldon * 19 3-9 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 11
02 Torbor,Leo * 18 4-8 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 9
03 Gibson,Mason * 26 3-6 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 8
99 Evran,Cenker * 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Yetna,Franck 18 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 3 2 0 2 0 6
00 Houston,DA 13 2-6 1-1 1-3 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 6
11 Haire,Jaden 19 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 5
04 Parker,Kam 24 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 4
05 Pearson,Devon Kobi 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Michelini-Jackson,Daniel 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 4-10 15-24 12-26 38 20 15 12 2 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31   32.26 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 12-20   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 4-10   40.0 % 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Washington,Jaylen * 28 6-9 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 4 7 0 0 2 15
33 Brankovic,Filip * 23 7-11 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 2 1 1 14
04 Cotton,Koree * 33 3-16 0-7 6-6 2-5 7 0 2 1 0 2 12
13 Gomez,Julien * 35 0-2 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 2 4
10 McGhee III,Marvin * 36 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Destremau,Marshal 14 2-5 1-1 2-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
22 Ricks,Jalen 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 1 0 5
01 Wright,Always 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
05 Blake,Zae 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Vanjov,Mustafo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 2-19 17-22 9-21 30 21 11 11 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48 % 1-8   12.50 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-11   9.09 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 2-19   10.5 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTRGV
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 19:37
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER --
MISS 3PTR by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 19:30
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER --
TURNOVER  by EVRAN,CENKER 19:23

19:15 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,MASON 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
18:41 TURNOVER  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

STEAL  by GIBSON,MASON 18:41
MISS 3PTR by TORBOR,LEO 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
18:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 17:45
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE

17:16 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JULIEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,MASON 17:09
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER --
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 17:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 17:05
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 17:05
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 17:05

16:51 FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
MISS FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 16:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:51 SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
16:51 SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
16:51 SUB IN by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
16:51 SUB IN by RICKS,JALEN

SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 16:51
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 16:51
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 16:51 1-2 H 1

16:33 MISS LAYUP by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YETNA,FRANCK 16:33
REBOUND DEF by HAIRE,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:25 3-2 V 1

16:08 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 15:48 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by YETNA,FRANCK --

15:26 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

FOUL  by TORBOR,LEO 15:05
TURNOVER  by TORBOR,LEO 15:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05

15:05 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
15:05 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
15:05 SUB OUT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
15:05 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
15:05 SUB IN by BLAKE,ZAE
15:05 SUB IN by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 15:05
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 15:05

14:53 FOUL  by RICKS,JALEN
14:53 TURNOVER  by RICKS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN



14:01 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RICKS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 13:28
REBOUND OFF by HAIRE,JADEN --

13:25 FOUL  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 13:25
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 13:25
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 13:25

13:25 FOUL  by RICKS,JALEN
13:25 SUB OUT by RICKS,JALEN
13:25 SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAM 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 13:21
13:09 FOUL  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
13:09 TURNOVER  by VANJOV,MUSTAFO

SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 13:09
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 13:09
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 13:09
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 13:09
MISS JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 12:59
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,MASON 12:44 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAM --

12:22 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
12:22 SUB OUT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
12:22 SUB OUT by VANJOV,MUSTAFO
12:22 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN
12:22 SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAM(in the paint) 12:05 9-9
ASSIST  by GIBSON,MASON --

11:43 TURNOVER  by COTTON,KOREE
STEAL  by GIBSON,MASON 11:43
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,MASON(in the paint) 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
FOUL  by GIBSON,MASON 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
11:27 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 11:27
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 11:27

11:05 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YETNA,FRANCK 11:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 10:50 11-9 V 2
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 10:26

10:26 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 10:26
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 10:26

10:26 11-11 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,DA(in the paint) 10:09 13-11 V 2

09:44 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 09:31 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

09:00 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
08:46 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
08:46 SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
08:46 SUB OUT by BLAKE,ZAE



08:46 SUB IN by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
08:46 SUB IN by RICKS,JALEN

SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 08:46
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 08:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 08:46
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 08:46
MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
08:31 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JULIEN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 08:31
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 08:31
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by RICKS,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN

07:59 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,MASON 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 07:42
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 07:42
FOUL  by TORBOR,LEO 07:32

07:32 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
07:32 SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
07:32 SUB IN by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL

SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 07:32
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 07:32
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 07:32
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 07:32

07:32 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 07:10
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 07:10
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 07:10

06:55 MISS 3PTR by RICKS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

06:43 FOUL  by RICKS,JALEN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 06:43 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 06:43 18-19 H 1
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 06:43
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by RICKS,JALEN
06:43 SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE
06:28 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
06:16 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

MISS FT by HOUSTON,DA 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:50 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 05:34 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

05:16 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --

05:09 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
05:09 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
05:09 SUB OUT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
05:09 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
05:09 SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 05:09
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 05:09
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 05:09
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 05:09



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 05:09 22-19 V 3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 05:09 23-19 V 4
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 05:09
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 05:09

04:55 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAIRE,JADEN(in the paint) 04:33 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAM --
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 04:16
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 04:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 04:16

04:06 25-23 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN

03:44 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
02:59 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,KOREE
02:56 25-25 GOOD TIPIN by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 02:55
SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 02:55
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 02:55
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 02:55
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 02:55
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 02:55
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,JULIEN
FOUL  by PARKER,KAM 02:18

02:18 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
02:18 MISS FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DA 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by COTTON,KOREE
01:42 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALWAYS

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAM(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
FOUL  by EVRAN,CENKER 01:29
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 01:29
SUB IN by HORTON,CEDRIC 01:29

01:29 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(fastbreak)
01:29 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HORTON,CEDRIC 01:29
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 01:29
MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,DA(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
00:57 TURNOVER  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

STEAL  by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 00:57
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 00:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 00:56
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DA 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
00:38 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSTON,DA 00:09 28-28
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --



00:00 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTRGV
20:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
20:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 20:00
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 20:00

19:45 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,KOREE
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 19:28 30-30
ASSIST  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --

19:10 MISS 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by TORBOR,LEO 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
18:22 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 17:57 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by EVRAN,CENKER --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 17:36
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 17:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 17:36
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 17:36
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 17:36

17:24 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,MASON(in the paint) 16:51 35-32 V 3

16:41 MISS 3PTR by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAM --

16:26 FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
MISS FT by EVRAN,CENKER 16:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:26 SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
16:26 SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
16:26 SUB IN by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
16:26 SUB IN by RICKS,JALEN

GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER 16:26 36-32 V 4
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 16:26
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 16:26
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 16:14
SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 16:14
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 16:14
FOUL  by PARKER,KAM 16:08

16:08 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
16:08 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK --
MISS JUMPER by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 15:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:42 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 15:42
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 15:42
GOOD LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 15:39 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by HAIRE,JADEN --

15:39 FOUL  by RICKS,JALEN
15:39 SUB OUT by RICKS,JALEN
15:39 SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

MISS FT by YETNA,FRANCK 15:39



-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
15:11 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JULIEN

STEAL  by HOUSTON,DA 15:11
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAM(in the paint) 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,KOREE
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 14:43

14:43 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
14:43 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
14:43 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
14:43 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
14:43 SUB IN by BLAKE,ZAE

SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 14:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 14:43

14:43 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
TURNOVER  by HAIRE,JADEN 14:19

14:19 STEAL  by COTTON,KOREE
FOUL  by HAIRE,JADEN 14:15
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 14:15
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 14:15
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 14:15
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 14:15
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 14:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 14:05
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 14:05

13:59 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 13:59
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 13:59

13:44 FOUL  by BLAKE,ZAE
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAM 13:44 39-35 V 4

13:44 SUB OUT by BLAKE,ZAE
13:44 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JULIEN

GOOD FT by PARKER,KAM 13:44 40-35 V 5
13:30 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HOUSTON,DA 13:29
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 13:29
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 13:29

13:29 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
13:29 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL

GOOD LAYUP by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 12:59 42-37 V 5
12:39 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JULIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
12:35 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE

REBOUND DEF by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --
12:30 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
12:30 SUB OUT by COTTON,KOREE
12:30 SUB IN by RICKS,JALEN

TURNOVER  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 12:08
12:08 STEAL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
11:46 MISS LAYUP by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
FOUL  by HAIRE,JADEN 11:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43

11:43 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALWAYS
11:43 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 11:43
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 11:43
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 11:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 11:43

11:43 MISS FT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 11:24 44-37 V 7



ASSIST  by TORBOR,LEO --
11:08 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
11:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:05
11:05 SUB OUT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
11:05 SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 11:05
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 11:05

10:51 FOUL  by RICKS,JALEN
10:51 SUB OUT by RICKS,JALEN
10:51 SUB IN by COTTON,KOREE

GOOD JUMPER by TORBOR,LEO 10:35 46-40 V 6
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 10:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 10:15
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 10:15

10:15 MISS FT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
REBOUND DEF by YETNA,FRANCK --
TURNOVER  by HAIRE,JADEN 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
FOUL  by HAIRE,JADEN 10:00

10:00 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
10:00 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 10:00
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 10:00
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 10:00
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 10:00

09:45 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE III,MARVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAM --

09:39 FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
GOOD FT by HAIRE,JADEN(fastbreak) 09:39 47-42 V 5
GOOD FT by HAIRE,JADEN(fastbreak) 09:39 48-42 V 6

09:22 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 08:58 50-44 V 6
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

08:33 50-46 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE III,MARVIN

MISS LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by HAIRE,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 07:48 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

07:38 52-48 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:19 FOUL  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
07:19 SUB IN by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL

GOOD FT by HAIRE,JADEN 07:19 53-48 V 5
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 07:19
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 07:19
MISS FT by HAIRE,JADEN 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 07:07

07:07 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
07:07 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by COTTON,KOREE
06:45 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DA 06:45 54-50 V 4
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 06:44
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 06:44

06:21 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
05:31 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,KOREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:22 56-50 V 6

04:59 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTTON,KOREE

04:41 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
MISS FT by GIBSON,MASON 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 04:41
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 04:41
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 04:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 04:41
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MASON 04:41 57-52 V 5
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 04:41
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 04:41

04:26 MISS LAYUP by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL

04:22 TURNOVER  by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
STEAL  by TORBOR,LEO 04:22
TURNOVER  by TORBOR,LEO 04:18

04:09 57-54 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 03:47 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAM --

03:25 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,KOREE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

02:54 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by DESTREMAU,MARSHAL
02:54 SUB IN by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 02:54
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 02:54
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TORBOR,LEO 02:54 60-54 V 6

02:40 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,KOREE

02:31 60-56 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTTON,KOREE

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 02:02
02:02 STEAL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN

FOUL  by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 01:53
01:53 MISS FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 01:53
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 01:53
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 01:53
SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 01:53
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 01:53
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 01:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 01:53
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 01:53

01:53 60-57 V 3 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,DA(in the paint) 01:29

01:29 BLOCK  by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

01:25 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE III,MARVIN



-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
01:19 60-59 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 01:19
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 01:19
MISS 3PTR by YETNA,FRANCK 00:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:55 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JULIEN
00:55 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JULIEN
00:55 SUB IN by BLAKE,ZAE

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 00:55
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 00:55
MISS FT by GIBSON,MASON 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MASON 00:55 61-59 V 2
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 00:55
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 00:55

00:37 MISS JUMPER by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANKOVIC,FILIP

00:35 MISS LAYUP by BRANKOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 00:33
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 00:33
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by BRANKOVIC,FILIP
00:17 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALWAYS

TURNOVER  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 00:12
00:12 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
00:09 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:04 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by YETNA,FRANCK --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


